Company in accordance with the Earn In Agreement prior to December 31, 2007.

NOTE 12 – RESTATEMENT

Subsequent to the issuance of the Company’s financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2007, it was
determined that the 15% equity interest in DynaMexico by Goldgroup was not properly accounted for.   The
Company has restated its financial statements as of December 31, 2007 to properly account for the minority interest.

As discussed in Note 1, the Company determined they had reentered the Exploration Stage as of December 31,
2006.   As a result, the Company has broken out their Accumulated Deficit to reflect the Accumulated Deficit Since
Reentering the Exploration Stage, as required by SFAS 7.

F-16

Edgar Filing: DYNARESOURCE INC - Form 10-12G/A

83

DYNARESOURCE, INC.
(An Exploration Stage Company)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
December 31, 2007 and 2006

NOTE 12 – (CONTINUED)

The effect of the change is as follows:

Balance Sheet

A s
Previously
Stated As Restated

Net Effect of
Adjustments

Current Assets $ 2,297,659 $ 2,297,659 $ 0
Fixed Assets 4,804,588 4,804,588 $ 0
Total Assets $ 7,102,247 $ 7,102,247 $ 0

Current Liabilities $ 40,165 $ 40,165 $ 0
Long-Term Liabilities $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Minority Interest $ 3,000,000 $ 344,980 $ (2,655,020)

Preferred Stock $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 0
Common Stock 82,768 82,768 0
Preferred Rights 40,000 40,000 0
Additional Paid-In-Capital 13,219,661 15,874,681 2,655,020
Treasury Stock (7,500) (7,500) 0
Other Comprehensive Income 41,711 41,711 0
Accumulated Deficit (9,315,558) (6,002,516) 3,313,042
Accumulated Deficit since Reentering the Exploration Phase 0 (3,313,042) (3,313,042)
Total Stockholders’ Equity 4,062,082 6,717,102 0

Total Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity $ 7,102,247 $ 7,102,247 $ 0

F-17

Edgar Filing: DYNARESOURCE INC - Form 10-12G/A

84

DYNARESOURCE, INC.
(An Exploration Stage Company)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
December 31, 2007 and 2006

NOTE 13 – NEW ACCOUNTING PRONOUCEMENTS

None of the following new pronouncements has current application to the Company, but will be implemented in the
Company's future financial reporting when applicable.

In September 2006, the FASB issued SFAS No. 157, Fair Value Measurements, which defines fair value, establishes a